FILE NO. 061656

RESOLUTION NO. 25

[Lee Mallory Day.]

Resolution declaring January 10, 2007 as Lee Mallory Day in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Lee Mallory, international recording artist and singer/songwriter/guitarist, made his home in San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, Lee Mallory, a founding member of The Millennium and other bands, helped originate the California Sound of the 1960s that continues to draw talent to this state and this city; and

WHEREAS, Lee Mallory entertained countless visitors to San Francisco in his years performing at the Cannery; and

WHEREAS, Lee Mallory became a beloved performer citywide; and

WHEREAS, Lee Mallory mentored three generations of singer-songwriters; and

WHEREAS, The Lee Mallory Scholarship supports promising students in the Music and Recording Industry program at San Francisco State University; and

WHEREAS, Lee Mallory serves as an inspiration for raising awareness about Hepatitis C; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby proclaims January 10th, 2007, as Lee Mallory Day in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 061656

Date Passed:

Resolution declaring January 10, 2007 as Lee Mallory Day in San Francisco.

December 12, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 061656

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 12, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Date Approved

loria L. (Young erk of the Board layor Gavin Newsom